

ROUTED EXPORT TRANSACTION POWER OF ATTORNEY FOREIGN PRINCIPAL PARTY IN INTEREST U.S. CENSUS BUREAU FOREIGN TRADE REGULATIONS 15 CFR PART 30

does hereby authorize SEKO Worldwide, LLC
(Company Name of Foreign Principal Party in Interest) ("SEKO") to act as forwarding agent for U.S. export control purposes.
We further authorize SEKO to prepare and file the Electronic Export Information (EEI) via the Automated Export System (AES) on our behalf, thereby:
 Preparing and filing the EEI via AES based on information obtained from the USPPI (United States Principal Party in Interest) or other parties involved in the transaction
Maintaining documentation to support the information reported
Upon request from the USPPI / Exporter, provide appropriate documentation to the USPPI verifying the information provided by the USPPI was accurately reported via AES
This authorization, given by the above named Foreign Principal Party in Interest shall remain in effect until revoked by written notice. This form will serve as Power of Attorney for all export shipments originating from the United States from all USPPIs to the FPPI on this POA.
Signature of Foreign Principal Party in Interest
Printed Name of Foreign Principal Party in Interest
Date